

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

962 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2026

**MANIKCHAND CHANDULAL BORANA AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Pramod Gaikwad h/f

Mr. Ajay G. Talhar

APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh

Advocate for Respondent Nos. 7 to 13 : Mr. Rahul A. Tambe

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 22, 2026

ORDER:-

1. At the request of learned counsel Mr. Rahul A. Tambe stand over to 06.05.2026 for filing *Vakalatnama* and reply. Copy of reply be supplied to other side in advance.
2. If the petitioner wants to file affidavit-in-rejoinder then it be placed on record.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/