



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

998 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115 OF 2026

**MANIKCHAND CHANDULAL BORANA AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Talhar Ajay G.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms. Ashlesha S. Deshmukh
Advocate for Respondent Nos.7 to 13: Mr. H.A. Shinde h/f. Mr. Rahul Tambe

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

. Since, learned counsel for respondent Nos.7 to 13 is not available today, stand over to 10.06.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)