



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATED : 10 JUNE 2026**

...

Mr. A.B. Girase, Mr. A.S. Shinde, Mr. Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Mr. R.S. Wani, Mr. K.B. Jadhavar, Mr. S.B. Jadhav, Mrs. Saie Joshi, Mr. N.D. Btule and Mrs. Jayshri Reddy, AGPs/APPs for respondent/State in respective matters.

...

**ORDER**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

| Matters                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Next date  |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 4241 OF 2026<br>987 WRIT PETITION NO. 4361 OF 2026<br>988 WRIT PETITION NO. 4646 OF 2026<br>989 WRIT PETITION NO. 5049 OF 2026<br>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 5333 OF 2026<br>991 WRIT PETITION NO. 5337 OF 2026<br>992 WRIT PETITION NO. 5379 OF 2026                                         | 14-07-2026 |
| 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5381 OF 2026<br>995 WRIT PETITION NO. 5389 OF 2026<br>996 WRIT PETITION NO. 5390 OF 2026<br>997 WRIT PETITION NO. 5391 OF 2026<br>998 WRIT PETITION NO. 5392 OF 2026<br>999 WRIT PETITION NO. 5393 OF 2026<br>1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 5394 OF 2026<br>1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 5395 OF 2026 | 15-07-2026 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 5396 OF 2026<br>1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 5397 OF 2026<br>1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 5398 OF 2026<br>1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 5399 OF 2026<br>1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 5400 OF 2026<br>1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 5401 OF 2026<br>1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 5402 OF 2026<br>1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 5451 OF 2026<br>1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 5453 OF 2026<br>1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 5738 OF 2026 | 16-07-2026 |
| 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 5742 OF 2026<br>1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 5743 OF 2026<br>1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 5744 OF 2026<br>1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 5745 OF 2026<br>1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 5747 OF 2026<br>1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 5752 OF 2026<br>1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 5753 OF 2026<br>1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 5754 OF 2026                                                                               | 17-07-2026 |
| 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 5755 OF 2026<br>1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 5757 OF 2026<br>1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 5758 OF 2026<br>1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 5759 OF 2026<br>1026 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 17 OF 2026<br>1027 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2026<br>1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2025<br>1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 3791 OF 2025<br>1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 12477 OF 2025                               | 20-07-2026 |
| 1028 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 201 OF 2026<br>1029 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 389 OF 2026<br>1030 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 568 OF 2026<br>1031 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 218 OF 2026<br>1032 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 447 OF 2026<br>1033 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1235 OF 2025<br>1034 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 519                                                                     | 24-06-2026 |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|
| OF 2026                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |            |
| 1040 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153<br>OF 2023<br>1041 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1916<br>OF 2023<br>1042 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 84<br>OF 2024<br>1043 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640<br>OF 2024<br>1044 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125<br>OF 2025                                       | 25-06-2026 |
| 1045 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1714<br>OF 2025<br>1046 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 115<br>OF 2026<br>1048 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 268<br>OF 2026<br>1049 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 391<br>OF 2026<br>1050 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 395<br>OF 2026<br>1051 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 345 OF 2026 | 30-06-2026 |

( VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. )      ( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J. )